Network meeting “Young children’s language learning pathways” 16-17 March 2022 - hybrid

Team 3
Participants 27
Associate partner 2
Programme consultant 1
Total 33
Completed post-event questionnaires by meeting participants 22
Return rate participants 81%




OVERALL APPRECIATION

1. What is your general evaluation of this event?

I am fully satisfied with the event. 16 72,73%
| am satisfied with the event. 5 22,73%
| am partially satisfied with the event. 1 4,55%
I am not at all satisfied with the event 0 0,00%
Total 22

2. To what extent can you agree with the following statements?

The presented approaches and materials are useful for my work.

Strongly agree 15 68,18%
Agree 7 31,82%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Not applicable 0 0,00%
Total 22

3. I am convinced that learners in my country can benefit from the implementation of the presented approaches and materials.

Strongly agree 17 77,27%
Agree 5 22,73%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Not applicable 0 0,00%
Total 22




RELEVANCE TO THE ECML MISSION

3. To what extent can you agree with the following statements related to the overall mission of the ECML?

The materials and approaches discussed at this event help me to promote plurilingual, intercultural and inclusive learning.

Strongly agree 11 50,00%
Agree 10 45,45%
Disagree 1 4,55%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Not applicable 0 0,00%
Total 22

This event has given me ideas on how access to quality education for all learners can be improved.

Strongly agree 16 72,73%
Agree 6 27,27%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Not applicable 0 0,00%
Total 22

| think this event is relevant for my country as it addresses current needs in language education.

Strongly agree 14 63,64%
Agree 7 31,82%
Disagree 1 4,55%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Not applicable 0 0,00%
Total 22

This event has developed my professional competence further.

Strongly agree 12 54,55%
Agree 9 40,91%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%




Not applicable 1 4,55%
Total 22

This event has motivated me to become more active in networking with the professional community.

Strongly agree 16 72,73%
Agree 5 22,73%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Not applicable 1 4,55%
Total 22

This event encouraged me to play a more influential role in reform processes in my professional environment.

Strongly agree 15 68,18%
Agree 5 22,73%
Disagree 1 4,55%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Not applicable 1 4,55%
Total 22

This event highlighted quality aspects of language education that | will promote in my professional environment.

Strongly agree 15 68,18%
Agree 6 27,27%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Not applicable 1 4,55%
Total 22




PROCESS

4. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

The moderator(s) established a positive working atmosphere during the online event.

Strongly agree 21 95,45%
Agree 1 4,55%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Not applicable 0 0,00%
Total 22

The event was managed efficiently.

Strongly agree 19 86,36%
Agree 3 13,64%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Not applicable 0 0,00%
Total 22

The materials provided for the event were useful.

Strongly agree 18 81,82%
Agree 4 18,18%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Not applicable 0 0,00%
Total 22

There was a good balance between input and feedback/discussions.

Strongly agree 17 77,27%
Agree 5 22,73%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%




Not applicable 0 0,00%
Total 22
Communication using the online platform worked well.

Strongly agree 16 72,73%
Agree 6 27,27%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Not applicable 0 0,00%
Total 22




FOLLOW-UP AND IMPACT

5. Do you envisage carrying out any follow-up activities as a result of the event?

Yes 21| 100,00%
No 0 0,00%
Total 21

6. If yes, which of the following: (you can select more than one)

I will inform a wider public on resources / event (conference presentation, journal article,

information on a website, etc). 19 86,36%
| will make further contributions to the work of the project. 10 45,45%
| will integrate ideas learnt during the event into my work practice. 16 72,73%
| will promote ideas learnt during the event for language policy and/or practice. 16 72,73%
Other 3 13,64%
Total: the basis for calculation = 22 participants who replied to the questionnaire 64




ADMINISTRATION

7. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

The pre-event administrative information from the ECML secretariat (or organisers of an external event) was good.

Strongly agree 15 68,18%
Agree 6 27,27%
Disagree 1 4,55%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Not applicable 0 0,00%
Total 22

The event facilities were good (if applicable).

Strongly agree 8 42,11%
Agree 3 15,79%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Not applicable 8 42,11%
Total 19

The service provided by ECML staff (or organisers of an external event) was good (if applicable).

Strongly agree 15 68,18%
Agree 2 9,09%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Not applicable 5 22,73%
Total 22
Accommodation and travel arrangements were good (if applicable).

Strongly agree 2 11,76%
Agree 0 0,00%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%




Not applicable 15 88,24%
Total 17

There was technical support available.

Strongly agree 10 50,00%
Agree 1 5,00%
Disagree 0 0,00%
Strongly disagree 0 0,00%
Not applicable 9 45,00%
Total 20




FEEDBACK

8. Given the fact this was on online event, what constructive feedback could you give to ensure future events of this type achieve their
full potential?

Despite the fact that we were online, the meeting was a fruitful exchange of ideas. Due to Covid expirience from previous months we

1 . .
are used to working online.

Review presentations ahead of time with the presenters, so they have the settings up and running, etc. Maybe have a QR-code for
participants that they can share with contact info including LinkedIn profile, e-mail, etc?

Although this was done very efficiently because | have been to live ECML events and meetings, | must admit face to face are better and
3 |time flies while sitting in front of a screen can be tiring after a certain point. Having siad that, the PALIGUI team was very welcoming and
friendly (great hosts!) and made us all feel like we knew each other.

4 |Breakoutrooms and wonder.me were very good practices.

J'ai beaucoup aimé le format hybride. J'aimerais bien participé sur place, une prochaine fois, si c'est possible. Pour ce qui est des
5 |partages des vidéos et powerpoints, il serait peut-étre pertinent que les organisateur.trice.s aient une copie a I'avance et puissent faire
le partage, si la personne invitée a des problemes techniques.

6 |Perhaps more technical support to decrease technical problems.

Plus de place au plurilinguisme des participants; tenir compte des 'minorités' linguistiques dans le groupe est un exemple a donner pour
la classe aussi un programme bilingue et sans doute plus détaillé.

You did an excellent job and stayed calm under all conditions.

Keep using different tools and methods to make people participate (like the team did this time). Maybe more time for discussions in
smaller groups - they were interesting but time was rather short (above all on Wednesday).
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10|The fact that the meeting was online enabled a turnout in participation that otherwise would probably have not been possible.

Il serait intéressant de pouvoir participer un peu plus activement aux projets. Peut-étre en co-développant des tools ou en traduisant

11 fix
des documents déja existants.

| think it was quite blanced between plenary inputs and discussions in break outs - but the breakout sessions could always be longer

12 given the multitude of expertise of all the participants.




ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

9. Please use the space below to give any additional comments you wish to make on of the event.

| really appreciated being invited to this meeting. Thanks.

| really enjoyed using wonder.me. That was a first!

| think we need to make sure we have research data on the projects/resources and working at universities /schools (some of us) could
definitely help in this. As for the event, | would like to see a future event organised in Graz (at least once a year).

Good luck with the project. You have a huge task ahead of you.

It should be followed by next steps, actions, and events so as to have continuity and build on links.

Superbe animation et transitions par I'équipe. Belle diversité des présentations de personnes dans divers contextes.

| might participate in the further steps of the project depending on the foci and on my time.

Loved it! My first time at an ECML event and it was fabulous. Very good to network and get insight into different contexts and practices.
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Merci a toute I'équipe pour le contenu trés intéressant et la possibilité de collaborer entre collégues internationaux.

Great thanks to the team for the inspiring event - many great ideas and food for thought! | hope to be able to stay in touch with a few
people at least!

=
o




